
Roseburn Primary School 

Assemblies, Pupil Voice Groups and House Meetings 

Session 2018-19 
 

Term 1 Overview 
 

Date Time Theme Information 

Mon 3 Sep 2018 1pm P3-P7 New Beginnings Assembly 

 

 

 

Fri 7 Sep 2018 

 

 

9am N-P3 

9.30. P4-P7 

 

Building Resilience: Launch Assembly 

Unit 4 Take a moment 

 

 

Mon 10 Sep 2018 

 

1pm P3-P7 Rights Respecting Schools Assembly 

RRS Right of the Month 

 

Fri 14 Sep 2018 9am N-P3 

9.30. P4-P7 

 

Building Resilience: Reflection 

Unit 4 Take a moment 

Class circle time to follow 

the reflection assemblies. 

Mon 24 Sep 2018 1pm P3-P7 European Language Day Assembly  

Fri 28 Sep 2018 

 

9am P6-P7 Author Visit: Kath Latham  

Mon 1 Oct 2018 

 
1pm P3-P7 RRS Right of the Month 

Black History Month Assembly 

 

Fri 5 Oct 2018 9am N-P3 

9.30. P4-P7 

 

Building Resilience: Sharing 

Unit 4 Take a moment 

 

Fri 5 Oct 2018 11.45am 

P1-7 

Maths Marketplace – Place Value 11.30am 2 children each stage 

to demonstrate learning.  

Families stay for coffee/tea. 
Mon 8 Oct 2018 

 
1pm P3-P7 House Meetings- House Captain 

Elections 

 

Thur 11 Oct 2018   P6 Europe Assembly Sharing Learning 2pm families in class 

Fri 12 Oct 2018 9am N-P3 

9.30. P4-P7 
 

Nursery Sharing Assembly 

P6 Europe Assembly  

For school 

October Holiday: 15.10.18 -19.10.18 

Monday INSET Day 22.10.18 
 

Term 2 Overview 
 
Fri 26 Oct 2018 

 

House 

meeting 
House Meetings Assembly to follow House 

meetings at 9.30am  

Fri 26 Oct 2018 P1, P1/2 & 

P2 
PTA Halloween Party am 

Fri 26 Oct 2018 P3, P3/4 & 

P4 
PTA Halloween Party pm 

Mon 29 Oct 2018 1pm P3-P7 Diwali (6 Nov)  

Fri 2 Nov 2018 Pupil Voice 

Group 
Building Resilience: Launch 

Unit 5 Talk Things Over 

Assembly to follow Pupil 

voice meetings at 9.30am 

Mon 5 Nov 1pm P3-P7 RRS of the Month 

 Remembrance Assembly 

Guy Fawkes: Firework Safety Assembly 

 

Fri 9 Nov 2018 House 

Meeting 
Building Resilience: Reflection 

Unit 5 Talk Things Over 

Assembly follow at 9.30am 

Mon 12 Nov 2018 1pm P3-P7 Anti-Bullying Week: Choose Respect 

 

 

Fri 16 Nov 2018 Pupil Voice 

Group 
P7P Historic Topic  Assembly & Sharing 

Learning 

Mon 19 Nov 2018 1pm P3-P7 Scottish Book Week Assembly  

Fri 23 Nov 2018  P1/2 Weather Assembly & Sharing 

Learning 



Fri 23 Nov 2018 P1-7 Maths Marketplace – Addition & 

Subtraction 

11.30am 2 children each stage 

to demonstrate learning. 

Families stay for tea/coffee 

Mon 26 Nov 2018 1pm P3-P7 St Andrew’s Day  

Fri 30 Nov 2018 Pupil Voice 

Group 
Building Resilience: Sharing Assembly 

Unit 5 Talk Things Over 

 Assembly follow at 9.30am 

Mon 3 Dec 1pm P3-P7 RRS Right of the month 

Advent Assembly 

 

Fri 7 Dec 2018 House 

Meeting 
Christmas Fair  

Mon 10 Dec 2018 1pm P3-P7 Jewish Hanukkah   

Wed 12 Dec 2018  P1 and 2 nativities  

dress rehearsal 

Nativity: For school at 11 

am 

Thur 13 Dec 2018  Nativity for P1 families 9.30 am Nativity for 

families 

Fri 14 Dec 2018  Nativity for P2 families 9.30 am Nativity for 

families 
Dates tbc P3 and P3s 

in P3/4 

Carol Singing in local community  

Mon 17 Dec 2018 1pm P3-P7 Learning Powers: Don’t Give Up  

Tues 18 Dec 2018 Carol 

Service 

Christmas Carol Service 1.30pm  

Murrayfield Church  

Fri 21 Dec 2018 Carols on 

Stairs 

  

Term 3 Overview 
 

 

Holiday: 21.12.18 - 8.1.19 

INSET Day: Tuesday 8.1.19 
Fri 11 Jan 2019 House 

meetings 
RRS Right of the month 

House meeting Assembly 

Assembly follow at 9.30am 

Mon 14 Jan 2019 1pm P3-P7 New Year (Resolutions and Goals)  

Fri 18 Jan 2019 Pupil Voice 

Group 
P7B World War 2 Assembly & Sharing 

Learning 

Mon 21 Jan 2019 1pm P3-P7 Scottish Theme: Robert Burns  

Fri 25 Jan 2019 House 

Meeting 
Building Resilience: Launch Assembly 

Unit 6 Get Active  

Assembly follow at 9.30am 

Mon 28 Jan 2019 1pm P3-P7 Safer Internet Day (5.2.19)  

Fri 1 Feb 2019 Pupil Voice 

Group 
Building Resilience: Reflection Assembly 

Unit 6 Get Active 

Assembly follow at 9.30am 

Mon 4 Feb 2019 1pm P3-P7 RRS Right of the month 

Chinese New Year Assembly(7.8.19) 

 

Fri 8 Feb 2019  P1 Chinese New Year Assembly & Sharing 

Learning 

Holiday February Break:  11.2.19 - 15.2.19 

Mon 18 Feb 2019 1pm P3-P7 Learning Powers: Cooperate  

Fri 22 Feb 2019 House 

Meeting 
Pupil voice assembly House meetings follow at 

9.30am 

Mon 25 Feb 2019 1pm P3-P7 Fair Trade Assembly  

Fri 1 Mar 2019 Pupil Voice 

Group  
P1-7 

Maths Marketplace – Multiplication & 

Division 

Pupil voice meetings follow 

at 9.30am  

11.30am 2 children each stage 

to demonstrate learning 

Families stay for coffee 

Mon 4 Mar 2019 1pm P3-P7 RRS Right of the month 

World Book Day Assembly (7.3.19) 

 

Fri 8 Mar 2019 House 

Meeting 
Building Resilience: Sharing Assembly 

Unit 6 Get Active 

House meetings follow at 
9.30am 

Mon 11 Mar 2019 1pm P3-P7 Learning Power: Be Curious  

Fri 15 Mar 2019  P2 Living & Growing Food Chains Assembly & Sharing 

Learning 

Mon 18 Mar 2019 1pm P3-P7 Big Deal Little Deal Assembly  

Fri 22 Mar 2019 Pupil Voice 

Group 
P4 Coding & Gaming Assembly & Sharing 

Learning 



Fri 29 Mar 2019  P3 Easter Traditions Assembly & Sharing 

Learning 

Mon 25 Mar 2019 1pm P3-P7 RRSA , ECO and Pupil Council  

Monday 1 April 1pm P3-P7 Easter Traditions and story Assembly  

Tues 2 Apr 2018 1.30pm for 

school 

Dress Rehearsal  P3/4 & P4 Show  

 

Wed 3 Apr 2018  P3/4 & P4 Easter Show 9.30am for families 

Holiday Easter Holiday: 5.3.19 – 22.4.19 

INSET Day Monday 22.4.19 

Mon 29 Apr 2019 1pm P3-P7 RRS Right of the month 

 

 

Fri 3 May 2019 House 

Meeting 
Building Resilience: Launch Assembly 

Unit 7 Make a Difference  

House meetings follow at 
9.30am 

Fri 10 May 2019 Pupil Voice 

Group 
Building Resilience: Reflection Assembly 

Unit 7 Make a Difference  

Pupil voice meetings follow 

at 9.30am 

Mon 13 May 2019 1pm P3-P7 Growth Mindset Assembly  

Thur 16 May 2019 P6 Musical P6 Musical Dress Rehearsal  1.30pm for school 

Fri 17 May 2019 P6 Musical P6 Musical 9.30am for families 

Fri 24 May 2019  P3/4 Country Study Assembly & Sharing 

Learning 

Mon 27 May 2019 1pm P3-P7 Learning Power: Keep Improving  

Fri 31 May 2019  P5M/ P5F John Muir Award Assembly & Sharing 

Learning 

Mon 3 June 2019 1pm P3-P7 RRS Right of the month 

 

 

Fri 7 June 2019 House 

Meeting 
Building Resilience: Sharing Assembly 

Unit 7 Make a Difference  

House meetings follow at 
9.30am 

Mon 10 June 2019 1pm P3-P7   

Fri 14 June 2019 Pupil Voice 

Group  
P1-7 

Maths Marketplace – Fractions, 

Decimals & Percentages 

Pupil voice meetings follow 

at 9.30am  

11.30am 2 children each stage 

to demonstrate learning. 

Families stay for coffee/tea 

Mon 17June 2019 1pm P3-P7 Equality Assembly  

Fri 21 June 2019 Garden 

Party 

P5M and P5F organising Garden Party 11am -12 noon Garden 

Party 

Mon 24 June 2019 1pm P3-P7 End of Year Assembly  

Tues 25 June 2019 Prize 

giving 

P7 Leavers Ceremony 9.30am Murrayfield 

Church 

 
    

    

Rev Keith Graham     



 


